Chancellor, principal officers 
and the entire university 
m a n a g e m e n t ,  f o r  t h e i r  
contribution to the growth of the 
University.

G i v i n g  a  b r e a k d o w n  o f  
graduating students, the Vice-
Chancellor stated that the 
University had awarded three 
thousand, nine hundred and fifty-
eight (3,958) first degrees, (51 of 
who bagged First Class honours), 
four MSc degrees, in Physics, 
and 37 Post Graduate Diplomas 

in Education, for the combined 
2013-2017 academic sessions. 

The Executive Secretary, NUC 
Professor Abubakar Adamu 
Raheed, was represented by the